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Lupe Anguiano 

From: "Barajas, Frank" <Frank.Barajas@csuci.edu> 
To: <HankTone@aol.com>; <francisco.romero@csun.edu>; <racuna@csun.edu>; "Carmen Ramirez" 

<carmen.ramirez@mail.co.ventura.ca.us>; "Marcos Vargas" <marcos@coastalalliance.com>; 
"David Garcia" <davidgg@ucla.edu>; "Avie Guerra" <mavieg2002@yahoo.com>; "Lupe 
Anguiano" <languiano@verizon.net>; "Rodney Fernandez" <rfernandez@cabrilloedc.org>; "fermin 
herrera" <hcchs020@csun.edu>; "Barbara Macri-Ortiz" <b.macriortiz@Verizon.net>; 
<jorge.garcia@csun.edu>; "Jose Antonio Romero" <jose.romero251 ©dolphin.csuci.edu>; "Helen 
Galindo" <HGalindo@vcccd.edu>; <Jose160@aol.com>; "Jaime Casillas" <jcasillas@vcccd.net> 

Sent: Monday, November 13, 2006 6:49 AM 
Subject: Community Service Organization 1958-59 and Cesar Chavez 

Dear Friends, 

I am currently studying Cesar Chavez's organizing of the Community Service Organization 
(CSO) in Oxnard and Ventura County during the years of 1958 and 1959. In the course of my 
research I have come across the names of persons listed below who were involved with the 
CSO in Ventura County during these years. Although many may no longer be with us, I am 
hoping that at least a few are still available to be contacted for this project. 

If one or more of the persons below is available or even a close relative (for example a 
daughter or son), friend, or CSO member of this period to be contacted please let me know: 

Margarita Bocanegra 

Frank Castellanos 

Kathy Cordova 

Priscilla Carrillo 

Edward Flores 

James Flores 
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Elena Garcia 

Rachael Guajardo (UCPWA organizer) 

Nellie Gutierrez 

Maria Jimenez 

Mary Jimenez 

Jose Lagunas 

Frank Martinez 

Carmen Ortega 

Ofelia Martinez 

Eddie Perez (UCPWA organizer) 

Rachel Ponce 

Ines Preciado 
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Raquel Esther Ramirez 

Manuel and Dorando Rivas 

Joe Rivera 

Natividad Rodriguez (housed the Chavez family) 

Alma Serrato 

Rosalinda Yslas 

Maria Yslas 

Thank you for your help. 

Frank P. Barajas 

805.981.1725 hm. 

805.437.8862 wk. 

frank.barajas@csuci.edu <mailto:frank.barajas@csuci.edu> 

Assistant Professor 
History Program 
California State University Channel Islands 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012-8599 
Tel: 805.437.8862 
Fax: 805.437.8951 
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